401.1 Licenses to operate a Level I assisted living facility are issued to be effective without 

expiration unless the license is revoked, suspended, or terminated by the 
Department. Fees for new licensure applications will be prorated by dividing the 
total licensure fee by three hundred sixty five (365) and then multiplying the result 
by the total number of days from the date the application is approved through June 
30th,. 

401.2 Licenses shall be issued only for the premises and persons specified in the application 
and shall not be transferable.

[...]

401.1 Licenses to operate a Level II assisted living facility are issued to be effective 
without expiration unless the license is revoked, suspended, or terminated by the 
Department. Fees for new licensure applications will be prorated by dividing the 
total licensure fee by three hundred sixty five (365) and then multiplying the result 
by the total number of days from the date the application is approved through June 
30th. 

401.2 Licenses shall be issued only for the premises and persons specified in the 

application and shall not be transferable.